
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029505-2025 

Tender

Sewage Treatment Works Replacement Scheme
2025/26

Fenland District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029505

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052b82 

Published 3 June 2025, 1:34pm

Scope 

Reference

STW 2025/26

Description

The purpose of this Tender Document is to assist Fenland District Council appoint a

suitably qualified and experienced Principal Contractor to undertake a Design and Build

Contract to replace a Council owned and operated Sewage Treatment Works and

Pumping Station at Fen Road, Guyhirn, Cambridgeshire, PE13 4AB.

Expressions of interest 2nd June - 4th July @ 17:00

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029505-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029505-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Closing Date for Tender Returns 14th July @ 12:00

To access the paperwork please use the following link

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bcf27810-9f3f-
f011-8136-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True

Total value (estimated)

£250,000 excluding VAT

£300,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

17 August 2025 to 30 November 2025

3 months, 15 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45232421 - Sewage treatment works

45252000 - Construction works for sewage treatment plants, purification plants
and refuse incineration plants

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bcf27810-9f3f-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bcf27810-9f3f-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True


Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 



Page 4 to 5

Enquiry deadline

4 July 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

14 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Please select following link

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bcf27810-9f3f-
f011-8136-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Price 70%

Quality 30 %

Full details are included in the invitation to tender

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bcf27810-9f3f-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bcf27810-9f3f-f011-8136-005056b64545&fromProjectDashboard=True


Page 5 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Fenland District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGPJ-1712-LJNH

County Road

March

PE15 8NQ

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@fenland.gov.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@fenland.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Fenland District Council


		2025-06-15T20:23:53+0100
	TCPDF




